Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 44183-02 etc.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
	ORM COVER SHEET						
PATENT	'S ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP	Name: Cryovac, Inc.						
10001 Six Pines Drive The Woodlands, TX 77380	Internal Address: P.O. Box 464						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	4						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Rogers Bridge Rd.						
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2007							
✓ Assignment Merger	City David						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Duncan						
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Carolina						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 29334-0464						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.ip. <u>25004-6464</u>						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	US 5554698 US 5597869 US 5569712 US 5599877 US 5569722 US 5576396						
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes / No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6						
Name:Mark. B. Quatt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\$240						
Internal Address; P.O. Box 464	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 100 Rogers Bridge Rd.	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Duncan	8. Payment Information						
State: South Carolina Zip:29334-0464	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (864) 433 2817							
Fax Number: <u>864) 433 2831</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1765						
Email Address; mark.quatt@sealedair.com	Authorized User Name <u>Vivian West</u>						
9. Signature:	8-21-08						
Signature	Date						
Mark B. Quatt	Total number of pages including cover 3						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0759

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRYOVAC INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit E, and Letters Patent arising therefrom, and to the inventions set forth in said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, ("CPCHEM") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set unto said CRYOVAC INC., its successors and assigns, CPCHEM's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit E and Letters Patent arising therefrom and to the inventions disclosed and set forth in said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, including the right to seek and obtain recovery for past damages.

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP

Title <u>At. V.P. Olefunt Palyolifein</u>
Date <u>Quine 4 2007</u>

5/15/2007

13 of 40

PATENT REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0760

Docket No. 210505 Title: OXYGEN SCAVENGING PACKAGING HAVING IMPROVED SENSORY PROPERTIES

Grant Date	FERS, AND	Grant Date						
Patent Number	RBOXYLIC ACID EST OMERS	Patent Number	9/10/1990	10/29/1996	10/29/1996	11/19/1996	1/28/1997	2/4/1997
Application Date	PHA-OLEFINS, CA	Application Date	5554698	5569722	5569712	5576396	5597869	5599877
Application Number 9/13/2004	F COPOLYMERS OF AL R MAKING AND ACIDII	Application Number	6/5/1995	6/5/1995	6/5/1995	10/27/1994	6/5/1995	6/5/1995
Status 10/940007	Docket No. 33973 Title: LOW-HAZE IONOMERS OF COPOLYMERS OF ALPHA-OLEFINS, CARBOXYLIC ACID ESTERS, AND OPTIONAL COMONOMERS, AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING AND ACIDIFYING THESE IONOMERS	Status	08/463375	08/463373	08/462716	08/330290	08/463338	08/464504
Country Filed	No. 33973 Title:] NAL COMONOM	Country	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted
SN	Docket OPTIO		SO	SO	ns	Sn	SO	Sn

5/15/2007

38 of 40

RECORDED: 08/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0761